
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals 

Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
 

 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 

 

Tender No. 

 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/110/21 30.06.2021 2.00 pm Particulate Filtering face mask 

 

700,000 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/111/21 19.07.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Gonio knife, stainless steel. 24 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/112/21 19.07.2021 2.00 pm Feeding Tube Infant, size 2.5FG, with radio-opaque 

line throughout the length, luer lock fitting with 

stopper, 50cm (approx.) length, made from implant 
quality PVC, sterile. 

 

20,000 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/113/21 19.07.2021 2.00 pm North pole preformed  Cuffed RAE Endotracheal 
Tube, (for Dental purpose)Murphy Eye type, for 

oral /nasal use , size 
8.5mm ID, made of implant quality clear, soft  PVC, 

with radio opaque marker through  the length, with 
a black  depth marker at vocal cord and nares 

levels, a 15mm connector, conforming to ISO 

standards, sterile. 
 

200 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/114/21 19.07.2021 2.00 pm Dental Consumables Pls. refer SPC 

Item List 

DHS/RSS/RQ/115/21 05.07.2021 2.00 pm Hood or head cover for Emergency Infectious 

condition: 
 

 

200,000 Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/127/20 19.07.2021 2.00 pm Super micro dissector & Micro vascular vessel 

dialator 

Pls. refer SPC 

Item List 

DHS/RSS/RQ/128/20 22.07.2021 2.00 pm Balloon Dilatation Catheter for Percutaneous 

Transluminal Coronary Angioplasty (PTCA), non 

compliance type, size 2.75mm x 10mm balloon, 
sterile. 

 

550 Nos 

 
 

            Contd…2- 
 



       -2- 
 

LAB ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/ 
BID REFERENCE 

 

CLOSING 
DATE 

CLOSING 
TIME 

ITEM 
(Refer SPC web site) 

QTY 
Nos.  

DHS/RL/41WAC/21 08.07.2021 02.30 P.M.  06/43562101-ELISA test for the detection of total 

antibodies to Treponema pallidum in human serum 

(96tests/kit) 
 

07/43562501-Syphilis IgM Antibody ELISA for 

detection of antibodies to Treponema pallidum in 

human serum 96 Tests/kit 

4 Kits  

 

 

 

3 Kits  

 
        
SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/ 

BID REFERENCE 

CLOSING 

DATE 

CLOSING 

TIME 

ITEM 

(Refer SPC web site) 

 

QUANTITY 

Nos.  

DHS/RS/RQ/78/21 

 

13.07.2021 2.00 p.m. (SR No: 14501001) 

Extension Plaster BP 
 

16,000 

Rolls 

DHS/RS/RQ/79/21 

 

13.07.2021 2.00 p.m. (SR No:  06 Items) 

ERCP Consumables &  
PEG replacement tube 

 

 

507 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/183/19 
 

13.07.2021 2.00 p.m. (SR No:  13900106, 13900107) 
Tracheostomy Tube plain 

 

2,750 Nos. 

       

PHARMA ITEMS 
 

Tender No. Closing date Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/155/2021 08.07.2021 2.30 PM Sumatriptan Tablet 50mg 10,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/156/2021 08.07.2021 2.30 PM Mesalazine Tablet 400mg 175,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/158/2021 08.07.2021 2.30 PM Danazole capsule 100mg 250,000 caps. 

DHS/RP/159/2021 08.07.2021 2.30 PM Sulpher Precipitated Powder 281,250g 

DHS/RP/160/2021 13.07.2021 2.30 PM Crotamitone cream 10%, 20g Tube 10,000 Tubes. 

DHS/RP/161/2021 13.07.2021 2.30 PM Amikacin Injection 250mg 75,000 vials 

DHS/RP/164/2021 08.07.2021 2.30 PM Tocilizumab 200mg/10ml for IV Infusion 2,000 vials. 

DHS/RP/457/2020 13.07.2021 2.30 PM Dexamethasone Tablet 4mg 187,200 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/436/2019 08.07.2021 2.30 PM Procarbazine capsule 50mg 1,500 caps. 

 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.     

 
 
 
 
 

Contd…3/- 

 

 

 

 



 

 

       -3- 

 
 
      
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   
FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 

 

 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 

CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

